1
Fuji Spindle Drive System for Machine Tools
5000MS5
MEH391
2
1. A variety of models for the optimum choice
- The M5 series uses torque vector control.  The high-performance
V5 series for vector control uses a sensor.

V5     V5 package type drive unit
MC5  M5 drive unit
Model nomenclature (Example)
Drive unit/Converter unit
FEATURES
VC5  V5 drive unit
PD5  Dynamic braking converter unit
PR5  Regenerative braking converter unit
Unit type
4. Improved performance
- The M5 series integrates Fuji's unique digital-AVR (Automatic
Voltage Regulator) and torque-vector control techniques to greatly
reduce spindle wow as compared with the M3 series, thus
reducing machine gear noise levels.
- The constant-output speed ranges of the MVS spindle motors
have been extended to shorten acceleration/deceleration time.
5. Reduced function unit size
- The mounting footprint was reduced to 60% of previous models
by improvements in the heat-sink structure and other design
changes.
- The heights of all function unit models have been standardized.
The depths of all function units have also been standardized.
These units require only a small space in a control panel when
they are mounted side-by-side.
6. Enhanced optional functions
- A rigid-tapping and polygon machining functions have been
added
to the options to increase the level of machining, thus achieving
integrated machine tool control.
- An optional program loading feature for Windows 95-based
personal computers is available.  This feature enables users to
monitor the system operating status or to specify many
machining functions at one time from a single personal computer.
3
(1) Converter unit
- A converter unit supplies the main electric power to the drive
units.
- When using a converter unit, select either a dynamic braking
converter unit, which consumes braking energy in a resistor, or
a regenerative braking converter unit which feeds the braking
energy back to the power supply line.
- One converter unit can supply primary power to two or more
drive units if the total output of the drive units does not exceed
the converter output rating.
(2)  Drive unit
- A drive unit receives the main electric power from a converter
unit to drive the spindle motor.
- When using a drive unit, select either an M5 drive unit or a V5
drive unit.  The M5 drive unit performs torque-vector control
without using speed-feedback, while the V5 drive unit uses a
speed-feedback for high-performance vector control.
(3)  Package type drive unit
- This type of unit has the functions described in items (1) and (2),
above.  When using this type, use either an M5 package type
drive unit for the torque-vector control without using speed
feedback, or a V5 package type drive unit for high-performance
vector control using a speed-feedback.
(4)  Spindle motor
- Spindle motors are classified into MVS types and MVE types.
- The MVS types with a pulse encoder (PE) are for use in the V5
series system; ones without a PE are for M5 series system.
- The MVE types are for use in M5 series systems.
: Available soon
MVS   7.5   M5 -  2   A
For 200V ACRated output
 (kW, at 50% ED)
  M5 Not provided
  V5 Provided (for MVS only)
  A Foot mounted
  G Flange mounted
 MVS  MVS type spindle motor
 MVE  MVE type spindle motor
Spindle motor